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PRIVATE LINE CONCURRENCE 
 
13. Private Line Concurrence 
 

 The Company concurs in the rules and regulations governing intrastate intra-LATA 
interexchange Private Line Service as set forth in Mark Twain Rural Telephone Company's 
tariff on file with and approved by the Public Service Commission of the State of Missouri, 
and in any amendments thereto as authorized by the Missouri Public Service Commission 
or applicable law.  The Company does not concur in the rates for private line service of 
Mark Twain Rural Telephone Company.  Rates for these services are set out in the 
following pages of this concurrence. 

 
 
 Private Line Cancellation Rights 
 
 The Company reserves the right to cancel and make void the above concurrence statement, 

in whole or in part, subject to requirements as may be ordered by the Missouri Public 
Service Commission, at any and such time as it appears that such cancellation is in the best 
interest of the Company and/or its customers. 
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PROMOTIONAL OFFERINGS 
 
 

18. Promotional Offerings 
 

From time to time, the Telephone Company may offer special promotions to its 
customers.  These offerings may consist of a reduced price, a waiver of 
installation charges, or a free service with a purchase of another service. 
 
These offerings may be limited to certain dates, locations, and limited time 
periods. 
 
Rates and descriptions of Company’s promotional offerings are available on the 
Company’s website at http://www.kingdomtelco.com/. 
 
Customer Activity Charges as set forth in Section 5 of this Tariff may apply.  
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PROMOTIONAL OFFERINGS 
 
 

18. Promotional Offerings 
 

From time to time, the Telephone Company will elect to offer special promotions 
to its customers.  These offerings will generally consist of a reduced price, a 
waiver of installation charges, or a free service with a purchase of another service. 
 
These offerings may be limited to certain dates, locations, and will be for limited 
time periods, subject to prior notification and approval by the Missouri Public 
Service Commission. 
 
Customer Activity Charges as set forth in Section 5 of this Tariff shall apply.  As 
permitted under Section 18, Promotional Offerings of this Tariff, the applicable 
customer activity charges will be waived for customers adding Custom, Class, 
and Call Manager features or switching from existing service offerings to a 
Business or Residential Bundle for the period of July 1, 2011 through June 30, 
2012. 
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PROMOTIONAL OFFERINGS (continued) 
             
 Customer Activity Charges as set forth in Section 5 of this Tariff shall apply.  As 

permitted under Section 18 – Promotional Offerings of this Tariff, the applicable 
customer activity charges will be waived for customers switching from existing service 
offerings to a Business or Residential Bundle for the period April 1, 2005 through 
September 30, 2005. 

 
 Customer Activity Charges as set forth in Section 5 of this Tariff shall apply.  As 

permitted under Section 18, Promotional Offerings of this Tariff, the applicable 
customer activity charges will be waived for customers adding Custom, Class, and Call 
Manager features or switching from existing service offerings to a Business or 
Residential Bundle for the period November 15, 2005 through June 30, 2006. 

 
 Customer Activity Charges as set forth in Section 5 of this Tariff shall apply.  As                                       

permitted under Section 18, Promotional Offerings of this Tariff, the applicable                           
customer activity charges will be waived for customers adding Custom, Class, and Call                             
Manager features or switching from existing service offerings to a Business or                               
Residential Bundle for the period August 15, 2006 through June 30, 2007. 

 
            Customer Activity Charges as set forth in Section 5 of this Tariff shall apply.  As                                      

permitted under Section 18, Promotional Offerings of this Tariff, the applicable                           
customer activity charges will be waived for customers adding Custom, Class, and Call                             
Manager features or switching from existing service offerings to a Business or                               
Residential Bundle for the period July 1, 2008 through June 30, 2009. 

 
 Waiver of installation charges for any custom, class, and call manager features and waive the 

monthly recurring charges for these features for one month. (Bundles are excluded from this 
promotion.  Maximum limit of three different features waived during this promotional period. 

 The period this promotion is being offered is from July 1, 2009 through December 31, 2009.      N 
 
 Company will provide Calling Party Identity feature for all non-subscribers for the period of July 1 

through July 31, 2009 and waive installation charges and monthly recurring charges for the same 
period.  Customers that desire to keep the feature active must call the business office during this 
promotion.  Monthly recurring charges will commence on September 1, 2009    N 

 
 Customer Activity Charges as set forth in Section 5 of this Tariff shall apply.  As permitted under 

Section 18, Promotional Offerings of this Tariff, the applicable customer activity charges will be   
N waived for customers adding Custom, Class, and Call Manager features or switching from 
existing service offerings to a Business or Residential Bundle for the period of July 1,2009 through 
June 30, 2010.         
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RATES 
 

19. Rates by Category 
 
 19.1 Exchange Service Recurring Rates 
 
               Monthly     Tariff 
          Rates Per Line Reference 
 
  A. Local Exchange Service 
 
   Residence    $   8.50  4.2.B 
   Business    $ 11.75  4.2.A 
   PBX Trunk    $ 17.87  4.4 
   Multi-line Trunk, in addition to  $   1.75  4.5 
      Local basic service 
 
  B. Optional Extended Area Service –  
   Additive for one-way Optional Extended 
   Area Service from Tebbetts to Jefferson 
   City, MO only 
        Monthly 
        Rate 
 
   Residence    $   8.45  4.1.C 
   Business    $ 12.65  4.1.C 
 
  C. Payphone Service   Per Call 
 
   1. Local Call   $   0.25  4.9 
   
   2. Exchange Access Line 
 
        Monthly 
        Rate 
    
   Customer-Owned Pay Telephone $ 11.75  4.9 
    2-way service 
 
   Customer-Owned Pay Telephone $ 11.75  4.9 
    1-way service 
 
   CO Implemented Coin Line  $ 11.75  4.9 
 

  
 (C) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  (C) 
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RATES  
       
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
19.2 Customer Activity Charges 
 
       Non-Recurring     Tariff 
           Rate    Reference 
  

A. Initial Service Order Charge   $ 7.20   5.2.A 
 

B. Subsequent Service Order Charge  $ 5.00   5.2.B 
 
C. Service Installation Charge   $20.00   5.2.C 
 
D. Programming Change Charge   $ 5.00   5.2.D 
 
E. Service Reconnection Charge   $15.00   5.2.E 
 
F. Centrex Establishment       5.2.F 
 

1. Centrex I     $50.00 
2. Centrex II     $80.00 

 
G. Direct Inward-Dialing Service Charge 

not applicable to Centrex 
 
Establish or add a group of ten lines  $10.00   5.2.G 

 
 

 
(D) 
 │ 
 │ 
 │ 
 │ 
(D) 
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Issued: May 27, 2015 Renee´ Reeter Effective: June 26, 2015 
 Kingdom Telephone Company 
 211 South Main Street 
 Auxvasse, MO  65231 
 

 P.S.C. MO. NO. 2 
Kingdom Telephone Company 1st Revised Sheet No. 19-8 
of Auxvasse, Missouri  Cancels Original Sheet No. 19-8 
       

RATES 
 
19.  Rates by Category (Cont’d) 
 
 19.6 Intraexchange Private Line Services 
 
  A. For description, see Section 10. 
 
  B. For rates, see Section 13, Private Line Tariff Concurrence and Section 14, 

Digital Link Tariff Concurrence. 
 
 19.7 Foreign Exchange Service 
 
  A. For description, see Section 11. 
 
  B. For rates, see Section 13, Private Line Tariff Concurrence. 
 
      Tariff 
      Reference 
 
  C. A supplemental charge of $10.00 11.B.4 
   per month will apply at the normal exchange 
   for each $0.05 multiple of the day station-to- 
   station initial period message toll rate. 
 
 19.8 Access Tariff Concurrence 
 
  A. Message Toll Services 12.A, 12.1 
  B. Access Services  12.B 
 
 19.9 Private Line Concurrence  
 
  Statement of Concurrence and rates, refer to section 13. 
 
 19.10 HOLD FOR FUTURE USE 
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RATES 

 
19.  Rates by Category (Cont’d) 
 
 19.11 HOLD FOR FUTURE USE 
  
 
 
 19.12 Missouri School Discount Program 
      Tariff 
      Reference 
 
  Discount of 20% from flat rate, business one-party service 16.1.A 
 
 19.13 Universal Emergency Number Service 
 
  For description and rates refer to section 17. 
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